	146			N		
	Woonger	CC 4/III1900 5	000 8	1881.7		
V44316	MIXCL	00 6 1114000 5	282, F	LAND ( LKK		
INS. CASE OWNE	R:	CC 1/1111900 >	7	1 // 10%	T. Control	
	Rasm	ASSIG		/ V	NYW	
Surveyor:	KUSVII	DOI: Y	Valu	Date / Time	1 1 1	
			6.0	Registered in Merimen:	US nV	
Pre-assign / CCI	DYFTE 74	P		PER S		
	GBB +1	42R	Chie No	WECKIA	DUDUUUS	6
Insured Vehicle N	CWI 10-1 STREET TO STREET TO STREET	CHILL DONE BILL	Claim No.		LOUDUISI	
Name of Insured	BRINEIS	SIMINDONE DIL	Policy No.		UPV00151	
Insured Tel No.	9	HP: f .	Make / Model	: THOTH		
Excess See II :S		DOA: 15 314.	Place of Accid		15 Hambi	
Is driver the owne	r? ( YES / NO )	Nature of Accident		SMISS.		
ACCOUNT OF THE COURT	nual JB Paka m	D SHAHMLE AIM MY	umous	Mark Arthur Value - Tell Cita	DEBORT: NEC / NO	
				ORT: YES / NO : TP GIA	17 Yes/No	
Driver Te		(V/L: YES / NO )	Insured Liabil	ny: w Puna	1.1 X 68 7 200	
sta bu:	79C	-				
		100 POS-000	12333332	-	Section 2	
INSRS: HIV	INSI WSI	11	INSRS: WSP:		INSRS: WSP:	
H Tel: LAA	NO A A Tel;	10 //	Tel:	P-A	Tel:	
Linbility:	(VF -VI	ility:	Liability:	Kr-b	Liability:	
RMKS	RMI	KS:	RMKS:		RMKS:	
Date/ Time	V	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	STATE OF THE COLD	CAMID.	神力是一个	STAGE	DATE/PIC	
				Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)		_
				Non-Reporting lir (Final)		
1 0 1 100	- The state of			Notification ltr (if non-pick	apit	
29/3/19 -	TUVDS			Call Ob		
11.	-5 1 101	P - PV		After call fir to Of: Documentation Check Lie	to the dies. The lat	
	but 10	. · V).		Notification by (if non-pick		_
15/19/14	Fide POSE 40	SHOULD FURL FEE	2017	After call he to Ot:	**	-
- 1011	THE POST TO	19/10/19/10		Authorisation To Act:		
15/8/19	Seek mandall	na merimer		Referse Voucher:		
200	1 -			Final Repair Bill		
20/819	mardoll appr	ove Via Womman	V	Car Rental Invoice		_
	11			Towing Invoice		_
				LTA/GIA:		_
				Medical Billi PIR:		=
				Mandate/Reject Instructi		=
				LOD	on:	
				Payment Breakdown For	m	
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
	- Commission - Com			Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		
Repair Cost:	SS (	days) Reduction:	56	Eimai	iCult	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Dute/Time: 32  87  9	Confirm with UNNON -	1	Email Cal		
Final Liability:	% ILO (Afree)	/ Assessed) BOLA 5/N No.:	14	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia		
Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 5510.50	daysi		1000		
Loss of Use (LOU):	55 480-00 (580	x 6 days)			A PAUTI	
Loss of Income (LO1):	S\$ (\$	x days)		7 0		
LOR only LOU on	y LOR + LOU	LOR + LO Tick only	one]	11.		
GIA/LTA Search	22 4.47			Talling to the same of		
Medical:	55	aryon daring a paganono.	HOVILI	1) Claim status: Normali	Reject/Private Settle	
Disbursement:	SS SS	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	ent 3	2) Report Format:		-
Legal Cost Total:	ss 5997-95	Global Sum SS:		3) Survey fee:		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cal		
Payee 1:	55 5997.95	Name 1: Hin Lung	Workshop			
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 2:	- 00. F.3.01			
Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 3:				
The state of the s	Haliforn	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVE OF THE				

Sirveyor Coron REF:	84834
	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No. SKQ 6975C Yr Regn. 2014 1 MEC
From: Date:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van /-Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
DD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Mappect Vehicle No. SKQ 6975 C	Make: NISSAN QASHRA1 2-0 00 1997
it Workshop m/s Hin Laws usky	Colour BROWN A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of 1008, butch means Lur3 # 01-20	Sp.Reading 94966 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
nsured: L(1)	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: SJUFFAM J114 [2333]7
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil JSIRIm / STD A/Rim or
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Tyre Size: F: 225/45R19
(Policy Condition)	R: · · · · ·
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF CONTINENTIL
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm
OH / THE OWNER	DOA 15/03/19 DOI 22/03/19
2 Vol. You or No.	Survey held all Hin Luns
Lum Sum: 80 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rem / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	
15/8/19 continu US \$5/50.0	90 with 6 worldy days.
	T. A.
	(Ren = 4)
	54.1)
Onle/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
E Pren. Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
i) : Final Report	Transportation.
1) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	
t) ; Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	
1) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return 107 2) Ad	d Fee: Site Inap (\$ )_S-RS_SI Interview (\$ ) Photos
t) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return 107	d Fee: Site Inap (\$ )s-Rssr Interview (\$ ) Photos

HIN LUNG WORKSHOP

Bik 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-20, S'pore 159722, Tel: 68583000 Fax: 64760075 Website: www.ninling.com.sq GST Recn. No: M2-0005859-X

rour Rein

Dux Ref : 0530/03/19

E/S : INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE P.LTD

54 CECIL STREET

#04/#05 TOB BUILDING WINGAPORE 049711

HINTER CLAIM DEPARTMENT

Page:

Date: 20/03/2019

Gentle State / Hostians,

ACCIDENT REPAIR ON : SKO6975C - DASHOAL O DAIR/OFF STALLBA DILA

INSURED : BOLT CAR LEASING PTE LTD

YOUR INSURED VEH NO: CHRY1438

SITESIDED BALOW ARE THE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR & PARTS TO HE REPLACED:

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		55	205	5\$
PRAR WINDSCREEN SEAN RUBBER AL		60.28 2,936.80 59.70 10.00 73.60 116.70 136.00 39.60 209.80 482.60 63.50 323.70 717.00 619.20 126.40 55.00 35.90 126.00 26.00	60.20 (2.936.80) 431.89× 59.70 70.40 118.70 158.70 338.00 79.20× 419.60× 419.60× 63.50× 647.40× 717.00 619.20 126.40 55.00× 71.80× 252.00 26.00	6268.60 30% 4388.02
Total				7,821.00
#SPECIAL NETT  #SPECIAL NETT  #SPECIAL NETT  #SPECIAL NETT  ##################################	1 P 1 P 1 P	60.00 60.00 45.00	10 22 10 40 10 35	3295

LAHOUR CHARGES

L CUT/WELD REAR END PANEL: REPLACE?

1.200 600

Steve 2/4/19 Per-

# HIN LUNG WORKSHOP .

Frank Ross

Tur Ref : 0630/03/19

aug.

Date: 20/03/2019

APPENDED SELAG MEE THE EQUIPMENT OF DEPART & PARTY TO BE PEPLACED -

135

3.5

33

- 1 ALIGN NEW PARTS; REMOVE/REFIT ALL
- 1 ATTACEMENT PARTS TO FACILITATE REPAIR
- I DU FEMOVE/REPLY HEAR WINDSCHEEN GLASS
- I TEANSPER BOTT MECHANISM SPOLIER
- 3 REAR WIPER MOTOR ETC.
- 4 REMOVE/REPIT BRAK END PANEL LINING
- 4 AND GARRISH TO FACILITATE REPAIR.
- SPRAY PAINT OF THE EFFECTED APEAS
- 5 WITH 2K PAINT
- 6 CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING
- " CHEROSION PROTECTION

Nett Total Before GST

Yours faithfully.

(Workshop Manager)

(CASUL)
Hy 90010068
6 days
L|S
22/03/19 @ 1430
Rosy after regul

11,166.00

4388.02 295.00 1780.00 6463.02 20% 5170.41 HIN LUNG WORKSHOP '

Blk 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-20, S'pore 159722. Tel: 68583000 Fax: 64760075 Website: www.ninlimg.com.sg GST Regn. No: M2-0065859-X

Page: 1

Date: 20/03/2019

Your Ref:

Our Ref : 0630/03/19

M/s : INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE P.LTD 64 CECIL STREET

#04/#05 IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711

Attn : MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT REPAIR ON : SKQ6975C - QASHQAI 0 INSURED : BOLT CAR LEASING PTE LTD
DATE OF ACCIDENT : 15/03/2019

YOUR INSURED VEH NO: GBB7143R

APPENDED BELOW ARE THE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR & PARTS TO BE REPLACED:-

T.ACRM	IENT OF DAPTS			S\$	3\$	3\$
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEAL PURBER NO.	1	64	60 20	60.20	
2	BOOT 3t	1	(à	2 936 80	2 936 80	
3	BOOT LAMP ( PA - RH	101 /	6	215 90	431.80	
4	BOOT NISSAN LOGO NU -	1	68	59 70	59 70	
5	BOOT NAME PLATE CASHOATAL	î	68	87.00	87.00	
6	BOOT NAME PLATE XTRONIC CVT ALL	1	6	73.60	73.60	
7	BOOT LOCK #	ī	69	116.70	116.70	
	BOOT WEATHERSTRIP	1	0	158.70	158.70	
	BOOT OUTER GARNISH 76	1	64	336.00	336.00	
	REAR BOOT HINGE RH/LH >	2	(i)	39.60	79.20	
11	REAR BOOT ABSORBER RH/LH X	2	0	209.80	419.60	
12	REAR END PANEL repair	1	0	482.60	482.60	
13	END PANEL TRIM ?	1	0	63.50	63,50	
14	REAR LAMP X	2	0	323.70	647.40	
15	REAR BUMPER V	1	0	717.00	717.00	
16	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 14	1	0	619.20	619.20	
17	REAR BUMPER SPONGE ?	1	(9	126.40	126.40	
18	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR .	1	0	55.00	55.00	
19	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	2	0	35.90	71.80	
20	REAR BUMPER BRACKET	2	(0)	126,00	252.00	
21	TOW COVER MIS	1	(i)	26.80	26.80	
	Total					7,821.00
	*SPECIAL NETT				5.5	
22		1	6	320,00	320.002	20
23	WINDSCREEN SEALANT ALL	1	0	60.00	60.00 4	40
24		1	0	45.00	18.00 3	5
	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	*SPECIAL NETT 22 PARKING SENSOR 1 SET : 23 WINDSCREEN SEALANT	*SPECIAL NETT  22 PARKING SENSOR 1 SET : 1  23 WINDSCREEN SEALANT ** 1	*SPECIAL NETT  22 PARKING SENSOR 1 SET: 1 @ 23 WINDSCREEN SEALANT 1 0	REAR WINDSCREEN SEAL RUBBER   1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEAL RUBBER   1

LABOUR CHARGES

1 CUT/WELD REAR END PANEL; REPLACE/

1,200.00 600

HIN LUNG WORKSHOP

Blk 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-20, S'pore 159722. Tel: 68583000 Fax: 64760075 Website: www.hinlung.com.sg GST Regn. No: M2-0065859-X

Your Ref:

Our Ref : 0630/03/19

Page:

Date: 20/03/2019

APPENDED BELOW ARE THE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR & PARTS TO BE REPLACED:-

3\$

33

SS

1 ALIGN NEW PARTS; REMOVE/REFIT ALL

ATTACHMENT PARTS TO FACILITATE REPAIR

TO REMOVE/REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS

TO TRANSFER BOOT MECHANISM, SPOLIER,

3 REAR WIPER MOTOR ETC.

REMOVE/REFIT REAR END PANEL LINING 4

AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIR.

5 SPRAY PAINT ON THE EFFECTED AREAS

5 WITH 2K PAINT.

6 CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING

7 CORROSION PROTECTION

Nett Total Before GST

11,166.00 -----

Yours faithfully,

(Workshop Manager)

22/03/19 @1430 Ross after report

LKK Auto Consultanto hence matify the Repairer of the following:

. To resurvey before latter appear committee

To display damaged period district the strey

Parts priors are suggest to confirme

. Their party survey district This make a success basis.

No Regal recolograms is seemed.

Supplementary documents to be a conveyed and to subject to lead approved from Leadurica Company

Acknowledged by Repaired

Signature:

#### > Back to OneMotoring

#### Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company Owner ID: 8483H

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: 5KQ6975C Vehicle to be Exported: Yes Intended Deregistration Date: 19 Mar 2019 Vehicle Make: NISSAN

Vehicle Model: QASHQAI 2.0 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR S/R

Primary Colour: Brown Manufacturing Year: 2014 Engine No.:

MR20328882W Chassis No.: SJNFBAJ11U1233317 Maximum Power Output: 106.0 kW (142 bhp)

Open Market Value: \$20,733.00 Original Registration Date: 19 Dec 2014 First Registration Date: 19 Dec 2014 Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: \$16,027.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 18 Dec 2024 PARF Rebate Amount: \$12,020.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 18 Dec 2024

COE Category: B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)

COE Period(Years): 10 QP Paid: \$72,002.00 COE Rebate Amount: \$41,369.00 Total Rebate Amount: \$53,389.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Mar 2019

OK

#### Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 20 March 2019 1:54 PM

To:

'Motor Claim - III'; assignments

Cc:

'C Meenachi - III'; Admin A

Subject:

RE: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , TP Survey & Liability

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

G.Nivitha Admin

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 20 March 2019 12:43 PM

To: hlungws <hlungws@singnet.com.sg>; 'sur@lkkauto.com' <sur@lkkauto.com>; admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc: C Meenachi - III < Meenachi@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , TP Survey & Liability

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SKQ6975C and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Meana.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

#### Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building Singapore 049711 From: hlungws [mailto:hlungws@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: 20 March, 2019 12:29 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , TP Survey & Liability

Dear Sir,

We would like to appoint LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd as our surveyor.

Thanks & Regards,

Anna

Hin Lung Workshop

Tel: 6858 3000 Fax: 6476 0075

Address: Blk 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-20 Singapore 159722

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 20 March 2019 11:48 AM To: hlungws <a href="https://doi.org/10.1016/j.com.sg">hlungws @singnet.com.sg</a>

Subject: RE: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , TP Survey & Liability

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We propose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- · Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
- Autoprobe Consultants
- VP Appraisal
- Form Team Adjusters Pte Ltd
- Infiniti Appraisal Service
- JP Knights Adjusters
- LBS Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Priority Services
- RT Appraisal
- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext – 248

From: hlungws [mailto:hlungws@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: 20 March, 2019 10:45 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: assignments@lkkauto.com

Subject: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R, DOA: 15/03/2019, TP Survey & Liability

Dear All,

We refer to the above subject and we are the authorized representative for owner of motor vehicle no. SKQ6975C to resolve the above matter.

The attachment is for your reference.

Kindly take note that the vehicle is not in workshop and we need to arrange with the owner.

Please let us hear from you and we wish to know on the liability.

Thanks & Regards, Anna Hin Lung Workshop

Tel: 6858 3000 Fax: 6476 0075

Address: Blk 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-20 Singapore 159722

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K



This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software. www.avg.com

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 29 March 2019 2:08 PM

To:

'hlungws' Admin A

Subject:

RE: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , Check Liability

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: hlungws <hlungws@singnet.com.sg> Sent: Friday, 29 March 2019 11:39 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , Check Liability

Importance: High

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Refer to our tele-conversation this morning, I have just received call from the owner again requesting for a copy of the other's party accident report as the car has been surveyed for 1 week already and liability still not able to advise.

Thanks & Regards,

Anna

Hin Lung Workshop

Tel: 6858 3000 Fax: 6476 0075

Address: Blk 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-20 Singapore 159722

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 28 March 2019 9:24 AM To: hlungws <hlungws@singnet.com.sg>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , Check Liability

Dear Anna,

Contents noted.

Please be informed that we are still pending for our principal's approval on DS.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

FYNA.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <a href="mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com">shupei@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: hlungws < hlungws@singnet.com.sg >
Sent: Thursday, 28 March 2019 9:17 AM
To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < hupei@lkkauto.com >

Subject: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R, DOA: 15/03/2019, Check Liability

Dear Shu Pei,

Please advise me on the liability clearance as both owner and driver has been checking every day.

Thanks & Regards,

Anna

Hin Lung Workshop

Tel: 6858 3000 Fax: 6476 0075

Address: Blk 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-20 Singapore 159722

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2019 10:12 AM To: Gabriel Wee <Gabriel@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , TP Survey & Liability

Dear Gabriel,

Kindly let's us have a copy of OI GIA report in Merimen.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <a href="mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com">shupei@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 20 March 2019 1:54 PM

To: 'Motor Claim - III' < motorclaim@iii.com.sg >; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Cc: 'C Meenachi - III' < Meenachi@iii.com.sg>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com > Subject: RE: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , TP Survey & Liability

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 20 March 2019 12:43 PM

To: hlungws < hlungws@singnet.com.sg>; 'sur@lkkauto.com' < sur@lkkauto.com'>; admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc: C Meenachi - III < Meenachi@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , TP Survey & Liability

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SKQ6975C and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Meena.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building

Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext – 248

From: hlungws [mailto:hlungws@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: 20 March, 2019 12:29 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , TP Survey & Liability

Dear Sir,

We would like to appoint LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd as our surveyor.

Thanks & Regards,

Anna

Hin Lung Workshop

Tel: 6858 3000 Fax: 6476 0075

Address: Blk 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-20 Singapore 159722

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 20 March 2019 11:48 AM To: hlungws < hlungws@singnet.com.sg >

Subject: RE: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , TP Survey & Liability

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We propose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
- Autoprobe Consultants
- VP Appraisal
- Form Team Adjusters Pte Ltd
- Infiniti Appraisal Service
- JP Knights Adjusters
- LBS Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Priority Services
- RT Appraisal
- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



4 Cecil Street: #05 - IOB Building

Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: hlungws [mailto:hlungws@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: 20 March, 2019 10:45 AM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: assignments@lkkauto.com

Subject: Re: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R , DOA: 15/03/2019 , TP Survey & Liability

Dear All,

We refer to the above subject and we are the authorized representative for owner of motor vehicle no. SKQ6975C to resolve the above matter.

The attachment is for your reference.

Kindly take note that the vehicle is not in workshop and we need to arrange with the owner.

Please let us hear from you and we wish to know on the liability.

Thanks & Regards, Hin Lung Workshop

Tel: 6858 3000 Fax: 6476 0075

Address: Blk 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-20 Singapore 159722

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
www.avg.com

# View Received Message

This mail is associated with :

\*SKQ6975C (MFL2019D0000213) [GBB7143R]

BOLT CAR LEASING PTE LTD Mar 15 2019 4:00PM [-] Hin Lung Warkshop

Reply	Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward	
From	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 19/08/2019 09:01 AM.	
То	LKK_HQ	
Subject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$5997.95) - SKQ6975C - Claim Handler: C. Meenachi	

#### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents.

## HIN LUNG WORKSHOP BLK 1008 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-20 SINGAPORE 159722

TEL: 68583000 FAX: 64760075 GST Regn. No : M2-0065859-X Business Reg. No:52861067L

DATE

: 06/06/2019

India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04/#05 IOB Building Singapore 049711 Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs.

Accident on : 15/03/2019

Involving

: SKQ6975C / GBB7143R

We now enclose herewith the Final repair Invoice, LTA enquiry fee and Authorization To Act for your file after being survey by your appointed surveyor LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd. Mr Rashul on 22/03/2019.

We quantify our client's claim as follows:

1)	Cost of repairs (Lump Sum)	S	5,510.50
2)	Loss of use for 6 days at \$150 per days	S	900.00
3)	LTA insurance Enquiry Fee	\$	7.45
		S	6,417.95

Kindly let us hear from you.

Hin Lung Workshop

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, Bolt	Car Leasi	ng Pte 1	_td	("the third party claimant")
of 3 Hoy F	att Road	Singapore	159504	(address),
owner of	SKQ69	756		_ (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
	Hin Lu	ng works	nop	
( "the worksho	p") to act for	me with res	pect to my cl	laim for repair costs and / or
rental and / or	loss of use (	"claim" ) for	my vehicle n	0. SKQ6975C
that was damag	ged pursuant	to the accide	nt which occ	urred on
( date ) along	ECP TOWA	rds Change	Before Ma	(location)
involving vehic		_		("the accident").
the workshop,				
				ne/s being made in favour of
I further ackno	wledge that a	any settlemen	t the worksh	op may reach on my behalf
is on a without	prejudice an	d without ad	mission of lia	ability basis insofar as the
driver / owner	/ insurers of	the other veh	icle/s is conc	erned.
Dated this	18	day of	march	(month) 20 19 (year)
		(LEADING		8 1 P.
Lynn	1	(E) (20118483H		
Signed by "the	third party of	laimann		Signed by "the workshop"
piglied by the	unitu party c	tannam		organica by the workshop

#### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD



Nationality

Occupation:

Director

India Ref: MFL2019D0000213

Co. Reg. No. 19070:17928 | GST Reg. No. M2-0070006-X +4 | Cecil Street | 804 | 805 | 806-02 | 108 Balbling | Singapore (1797) |

Other (65) 63476100 Eo. (65) 62244174

Enail manysom.com.ig Website www.ii.com.se

VIVIAN

#### EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

Claimant Ref SKQ 6975C We/I, Hin Lung Workshop ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (name of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 5,510.50 (repair cost), S\$ 480.00 floss of use/rental), S\$ 7.45 (search fee), vehicle no SKQ 6975C that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred (location) involving vehicle no GBB 7143R (insured on 15/03/2019 (date) at ECP TWDS CHANGI vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 22/03/2019 (date) at "the workshop". We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner BOLT CAR LEASING PTE LTD claimant") of vehicle no SKQ 6975C to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant". We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify India International Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SKQ 6975C (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident. We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis. This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same. We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 5,997.95 Dated this 22 day of .. WITNESS: CLAIMANT: Signature: Signature Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) Signed by appointed Surveyor Tay Gok Chai Name: Name LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd NRIC: NRIC: Plantation Avenue 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933 Address: Address: Singapore 556384 Singaporena

Nationality:

Occupation:

HIN LUNG WORKSHUP

Lk 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-20, S'pore 159722. Tel: 68583000 Fax: 64760075

GST Regn. No: M2-0065859-X Website: www.hinlung.com.sg 

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO. : TP480

Acc/Rep Date: 15/03/2019 : P1308841 Policy No. : OASHOAI 0

Model Veh Reg. No.: SKQ6975C

=========

#04/#05 IOB BUILDING Invoice Date: 21/08/2019 

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS 5,150.00 LUMP SUM REPAIR PARTS AND LABOURS. 5,150.00 Nett Total Before GST 360.50 Add GST @ 7% ======== 5,510.50 Nett Total After GST ======== 480.00 REBRUSEMENT OF LOSS OF USE 6DAYS @\$80 7.45 REIMBRUSEMENT OF LTA INS. ENQUIRY FEE ======== 5,997.95 Nett Total After GST

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE P.LTD

64 CECIL STREET

SINGAPORE 049711

(Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Seven and Cents Ninety-Five Only)

HIN LUNG WORKSHOP (Workshop Manager)

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

19 Mar 2019 / 09:54:19

Receipt Date/Time: 19 Mar 2019 / 09:54:19

#### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190319-000601

Previous Receipt No :

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - GBB7143R As at 15 Mar 2019/16:13:00 Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD Insurance Enquiry - GBB7143R		7.00	0.49	7.49
Enquiry Fee 20190319095020091011		7.00	0.45	1.075
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	<b>Total Before Rounding</b>	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx0685	Credit Card Visa/MasterCard		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj :	Submitted	Ins Authled	Status		
Main	02 Apr 2019 Edit Reg		22 Mar 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$5,150 Edit Est		100	,150.00 tw Rpt		Report	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
Main Reference Claim Details Documents Show All CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS Insured: BRINK'S SINGAPORE PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: -  Main Bolt Car LEASING PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: -  Main Subfolder Details  BOLT CAR LEASING PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: -  Main Claimant: Bolt Car LEASING PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 201118483H  Main Type: TP / MFL2019D0000213  Methicle Reg. Mo.: TP / MFL2019D0000213  Methicle Reg. Mo.: Policy/Cover Note No.: D19MFL000151 (Comprehensive)  Methicle Reg. Mo.: MFL2019D0000213  Methicle Reg. MFL2019D0000213  Methicle Reg. Mo.: MFL2019D0000213  Methicle Reg. Mo.: MFL2019D0000213  Methicle Reg. MFL2019D0000213  Methicle Reg. MFL2019D0000213  Methicle Reg. MFL2019D00000213  Methicle Reg. MFL2019D0000213  Methicle Reg. MFL2019D00000213  MFL2019D000000213  MFL2019D00000000000000000000000000000000000											
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	BRINK'S	SINGAPORE PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. No.				a. E				
Main Claimant:	BOLT CAR LEAGUE DIE LID Co. Pag. No 201110493W										
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SKQ697	SKQ6975C				055	15/03/2019 16:00 - :59 [50 Months and 24 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]				
Claim Type:											
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	GBB7143R Policy No. P1308841										
					MUNICIPAL TO		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				
and the second	Hin Lung	Workshop (HQ)	Blk 1008 Bukit Mera	h Lane 3, #	01-20, 15	9722	2 Bukit Mera	h - Tel: 68583000			
Handling Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347	5100 [H	Hand	led by C. Me	enachi - 6347 60	73]		
Claimant's Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 7288								
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561	[Handled	by M	OHD RASU	.] [Final Rpt	due 03/04/	2019]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View	All Comp	ose Case Ma	
• III_SG (1	19/08/2019): 29/03/2019):	Alert - Adj Mand Alert - Adj Mand	ate Approved (S\$5 ate Maintained - S	5997.95) - KQ6975C -	SKQ697! Claim H	SC - I	Claim Hand er: C. Meen	ler: C. Meenachi achi			
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				V	lew All   5	earch Tasks   Cr	eate New Task	Comple	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handle	er As	sign	ed By	Completed On	Created	On Don	

#### Claim Documents

\*SKQ6975C (MFL2019D0000213)

[GBB7143R]

TP

BOLT CAR LEASING PTE LTD

Mar 15 2019 4:00PM

[BRINK'S SINGAPORE PTE LTD]

Hin Lung Workshop

Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	age V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	27/03/19 17:24	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
2	27/03/19 17:24	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	50
4	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
6	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	120
7	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
8	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	100
9	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
10	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	W
11	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	3
12	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
13	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	2
14	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	2
17	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
21	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	Z.
28	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	S.
29	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	1
30	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
33	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
35	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
36	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
37	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Merimen e-Claims

Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page v	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
38	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	8
39	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	2
40	27/03/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	<u>V</u>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	25/03/19 15:18	EMAIL FROM III DD 20032019	0	Load POF	
2	25/03/19 15:18	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	25/03/19 17:30	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	15/08/19 16:58	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
5	15/08/19 16:58	LOD	0	Load PDF	
6	04/09/19 09:14	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	04/09/19 09:14	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
8	04/09/19 09:14	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	26/03/19 10:58	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

Reset Save Print
^
V

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III19005282/R1WB3Q2

Date:

04/09/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No:

D19MFL000151

Claimant Vehicle

SKQ6975C

Insured Vehicle No: GBB7143R

No: Date of Loss:

15/03/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MFL2019D0000213

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKQ6975C

Make & Model:

NISSAN QASHQAI, 2.0 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD

Engine No:

MR20328882W

94966 km

Reg. Date:

5DR S/R (A) 19/12/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No: Odometer:

SJNFBAJ11U1233317

Colour

Brown

Engine Capacity: 1997 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/45 R19

Rear Tyre Size:

225/45 R19

Front Left Side:

Continental 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Continental 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Continental 6 mm

Rear Right Side: Continental 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		8,246.00	4,683.02	3,562.98	43.21
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,920.00	1,780.00	1,140.00	39.04
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	11,166.00	6,463.02	0.00 0.00 30.00 1,140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.02 4,702.98 50.00 6,016.00 60.50 421.12	42.12
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,150.00		
	(S\$)	11,166.00	5,150.00	6,016.00	53.88
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	781.62	360.50	421.12	53.88
	Nett Amount (S\$)	11,947.62	5,510.50	6,437.12	53.88
	+ Loss of Use (6.0 x S\$	80.00/day) (S\$)	480.00		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	5,997.95		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

22/03/2019

Date Inspected:

22/03/2019 Inspected At:

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Hin Lung Workshop (HQ) Blk 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3, #01-20 Singapore 159722

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

## REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce		
Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 15 Aug 2019)	
Parts:	M1-SUV	NISSAN QASHQAI 2.0 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR S/R (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)	
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)	
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SKQ6975C)	
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page		
Further Info:	Items/values r	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.	

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty F	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEAL RUBBER	Necessary	60.20 F	*60.20 FL
2	1		*BOOT	Bent	2,936.80 F	*2,936.80 FL
3	1		*BOOT LAMP	O/S Cracked	431.80 F	*215.90 FL
4	1		*BOOT NISSAN LOGO	Necessary	59.70 F	*59.70 FL
5	1		*BOOT NAME PLATE QASHQAI	Necessary	87.00 F	*87.00 FL
6	1		*BOOT NAME PLATE XTRONIC CVT	Necessary	73.60 F	*73.60 FL
7	1		*BOOT LOCK	Bent	116.70F	*116.70 FL
8	1		*BOOT WEATHERSTRIP	Necessary	158.70 F	*158.70 FL
9	1		*BOOT OUTER GARNISH	Deformed	336.00 F	*336.00 FL
10	2		*REAR BOOT HINGE RH/LH	Serviceable	79.20 F	*-FL
11	2		*REAR BOOT ABSORBER RH/LH	Serviceable	419.60 F	*-FL
12	1		*REAR END PANEL	Bent	482.60 F	*482.60 FL
13	1		*END PANEL TRIM	Not Necessary	63.50 F	*-FL
14	2		*REAR LAMP	Serviceable	647.40 F	*-FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	717,00 F	*717.00 FL
16	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	619.20 F	*619.20 FL
17	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	126.40 F	*126.40 FL
18	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Serviceable	55.00 F	*-FL
19	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Serviceable	71.80 F	*- FL
20	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Necessary	252.00 F	*252.00 FL
21	1		*TOW COVER	Missing	26.80 F	*26.80 FL
22	1		*SET PARKING SENSOR	Not Working	320.00 FS	*220.00 FS
23	1		*WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	60.00 FS	*40.00 FS
24	1		*REAR LICENCE PLATE WITH COVERING	Scratched	45.00 FS	*35.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise po	art. S=SpcN	lett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	8,246.00	6,563.60
			- List Item Discount on L Item	s 0.00/30.00% (S\$)	0.00	1,880.58
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,246.00	4,683.02

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	CUT/WELD REAR END PANEL REPLACE/ALIGN NEW PARTS ,REMOVE/REFIT ALL ATTACHMENT PARTS TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	1,200.00	600.00
2	TO REMOVE/REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	180.00	120.00
3	TO TRANSFER BOOT MECHANISM ,SPOILER,REAR WIPER MOTOR ETC	New	150.00	80.00
4	REMOVE/REFIT REAR END PANEL LINING AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	150.00	60.00
5	SPRAY PAINT ON THE EFFECTED AREAS WITH 2K PAINT	New	1,000.00	800.00
6	CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING	New	40.00	40.00
7	CORROSION PROTECTION	New	200.00	80.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,920.00	1,780.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >